

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/8/2018-PPC

Dated: 26th Feb, 2019

OFFICE ORDER NO. 63 12019-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for discontinuation of the 12% (of the Basic Pay) Training Allowance being granted to the faculty members for imparting training at NABMs/RABMs.

2. The Allowance shall be discontinued w.e.f 01.04.2019.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

i. ADG (E), NABM, Radio Colony, Kingsway, Delhi

ii. Head of Office, NABM (Programme), Omfed Square, Bhubaneswar - 751017

- iii. Shri U K Saxena, Sr. Accounts Officer, PAO (IRLA), MIB, Soochna Bhawan, 7th Floor, CGO Complex, New Delhi 110003
- iv. Regional Training Institutes (P):-
 - Regional Training Institute (Programme), All India Radio, II floor, Rock Lands, Hyderabad - 500004
 - Regional Training Institute (Programme), All India Radio, Pohkseh, Shillong -793 006
 - Regional Training Institute (Programme), All India Radio, 9-Rani Laxmi Bai Marg, Lucknow - 226 001
 - d. Regional Training Institute (Programme), All India Radio, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 001
 - e. Regional Training Institute (Programme), All India Radio Complex, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram 695014
 - f. RABM (Programme), All India Radio Complex, Malad (West), Mumbai 400095

Copy to

- 1. ADG (B&A), PB Sectt
- 2. DDG (F), PB Sectt
- 3. Director (Tech.), PBS with a request to get the order be placed on PB Website
 - 4. Office Orders Folder
 - 5. F. No. A-10/220/2014-PPC

Copy for information to

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.